
Annexure – 5 

Name of the corporate debtor: Pan Inia Network Limited; Date of commencement of Liquidation: 27.1.2022; List of Stakeholders as on 20.12.2023 
 

Operational creditors (Government Dues) 

(Amount in ₹) 
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lien / 
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(Yes/No) 
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1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  2 

State Tax Officer 

(MUM-VAT-C- 

835), Nodal 

Division - 4, 

Mumbai, Govt, of 

Maharashtra. 

 

 

 

 

 
Deputy 

Commissioner of 

State Tax 

MUMBAI-LTU-

532, Mumbai 

 

State Tax 

Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

State Tax 

Officer 

13.09.2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

16.10.2023 

2,021,251.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

48,45,30,989.00 

2,021,251.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
        48,45,30,989.00             

Unsecured 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Unsecured 

87,200.71 Yes 0.02 
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1. The Department filed company Appeal in Hon’ble NCLT 

Mumbai bench for the condonation of delay. The Hon’ble 

NCLT was pleased to allow the appeal vide its order dated 

08.05.2023. Accordingly, the Liquidator has been directed to 

verify the claim as per the provisions of the Insolvency and 

Bankruptcy Code (2016). Therefore, after the claim 

verification, the Liquidator is required to re-constitute the 

stakeholders’ consultation committee.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Claim was received from the office of Deputy 

Commissioner of State Tax, MUMBAI-LTU-532, 

Mumbai. The email was sent on 16.10.2023, However all the  

Complete documents along with Claim form  were received 

on 15.12.2023 and admitted by the Liquidator after 

verification. 

 

 

 

 

 

       

TOTAL 48,65,52,240.00 48,65,52,240.00  87,200.71      5.06      

 

 


